## 504718199 01/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4764921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK SCHUMACHER	11/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUSION INNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	736 MALLARD DR.
City:	SANFORD
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32771

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15864489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-926-7726

Email: ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12307-002US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=12307002\_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=12307002\_ExecASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504718199 REEL: 045020 FRAME: 0663

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Schumacher, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 736 Mallard Drive, Sanford, FL 32771, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

HEREBY sell and assign to FUSION INNOVATIONS, LLC a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 736 Mallard Drive, Sanford, FL 32771, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# METHOD FOR FUSION OF FRACTURED OR VOIDED STERNUM POST STERNOTOMY

[ ] executed concurrently herewith.

[X] filed on August 6, 2014 having Serial Number 14/453,542

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 045020 FRAME: 0664

SOLE INVENTOR	
Signature: 22 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2	Date: 11-24-2517
Witnessed by: Value of the Witnessed by: Value o	Date: 11 74 7
Signature  Apelia Alexandro  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  Edin Lombard  Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11/24/17
	A Secretary of the Control of the Co
SECTION BELOW I: IF SIGNING IN PRESE	S FOR USE ONLY INCE OF A NOTARY

MARK SCHUMACHER

SS.

florida STATE OF

COUNTY OF OYONGE

This <u>34th</u> day of <u>NOWMOR</u>. 2017 before me personally came the abovenamed Mark Schumacher, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Eden Lombardo Notary Public State of Florida My Cemmission Expires 9/13/2020 Commission No. GG 30120

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 045020 FRAME: 0665